Net profit attributable Equity attributable
to equity shareholders to equity shareholders

of the Company of the Company
1 January to  1 January to  As at  As at
31 December  31 December  31 December  31 December

2008 2007  2008  2007
(Audited) (Audited)  (Audited) (Audited)

As reported in the statutory
financial statements in
accordance with PRC
 Accounting Standards 2,607,012 2,494,219  24,796,664 11,079,605

– Reversal of valuation surplus of
land use rights upon
restructuring of the Group 3,838 3,838  (148,387 ) (152,225)

– Deferral of subsidy income
not subject to “China Accounting
Standards for Business
Enterprises No.16 – Government
Subsidy” in accordance with IFRS (3,627 ) (17,911) (226,804 ) (144,467 )

As reported in accordance with IFRS 2,607,223 2,480,146  24,421,473 10,782,913

11

Annual Report 2008

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

(1) CHANGES IN THE TOTAL NUMBER OF SHARES AND THE STRUCTURE OF
SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD

(Unit: Shares)

Before change Increase/decrease (+, -) After change
   Issue
   Percentage  of new   Percentage
Class of shares Number  (%)  shares  Others  Subtotal  Number  (%)

I. Shares with trading
restrictions 870,450,193  55.6  –  -62,695,877  -62,695,877  807,754,316  45.73

1. State-owned legal person
shares 582,451,147  37.2  –  -62,784,000  -62,784,000  519,667,147  29.42

2. Other domestic shares 287,999,046  18.4  –  +88,123  +88,123  288,087,169 16.31
II. Shares without trading

restrictions 695,984,000  44.4  +200,000,000  +62,695,877  +262,695,877  958,679,877  54.27
1. RMB-denominated ordinary

shares (i.e. A Shares) 262,784,000  16.8  +200,000,000  +62,695,877  +262,695,877  525,479,877  29.75
2. Overseas-listed foreign

shares (i.e. H Shares) 433,200,000  27.6  –  –  –  433,200,000  24.52
III. Total number of shares 1,566,434,193  100  +200,000,000  –  +200,000,000  1,766,434,193  100

Notes:

1. During the Reporting Period, 62,784,000 floating A Shares with trading restrictions held by State-owned
legal person (i.e. Conch Holdings) were released from trading restrictions.

2. During the Reporting Period, the Company issued 200,000,000 A Shares by way of public offer.

(2) CHANGES IN SHARES WITH TRADING RESTRICTIONS:
(Unit: Shares)

Number Number
of shares  Number of  Increase in of shares

with trading  shares released  number of shares  with trading
restrictions at  from trading  with trading restrictions  Reasons for  Date of release

Name of the beginning  restrictions restrictions at the  trading from trading